OP \$165.00 8559248

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM388488

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Healthcare Financial Solutions, LLC, as Retiring Agent		06/16/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Solar Capital Ltd., as Successor Agent
Street Address:	500 Park Avenue, 3rd Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022
Entity Type:	Corporation: MARYLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85592483	RESUSIX
Serial Number:	78461284	STASIX
Serial Number:	77366509	ENTEGRION
Serial Number:	77366520	E ENTEGRION
Serial Number:	77366188	STASILON
Serial Number:	77366483	S STASILON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138918763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 355 South Grand Avenue

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-1560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	054439-0016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
SIGNATURE:	/Rhonda DeLeon/
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005816 FRAME: 0049

900368455

Total Attachments: 6 source=Entegrion Assignment#page1.tif source=Entegrion Assignment#page2.tif source=Entegrion Assignment#page3.tif source=Entegrion Assignment#page4.tif source=Entegrion Assignment#page5.tif source=Entegrion Assignment#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005816 FRAME: 0050

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Assignment"), dated as of June 16, 2016, is by HEALTHCARE FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS, LLC, (as the current and resigning administrative agent, the "Retiring Agent") and SOLAR CAPITAL LTD., (as the successor administrative agent together with its successors and assigns, the "Successor Agent").

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, Entegrion, Inc., as "Grantor", and Retiring Agent are parties to one or more intellectual property security agreements identified in <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (as the same have been and may hereafter be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, collectively, the "Agreements") pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest in and to and lien upon the intellectual property identified in <u>Exhibit B</u> (the "Subject IP"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Omnibus Agency Transfer Agreement by and between Retiring Agent and Successor Agent, Retiring Agent has assigned to Successor Agent all of its rights, remedies, duties and other obligations under, among other documents, the Agreements and the Subject IP, in each instance, in its capacity as administrative agent and collateral agent, as the case may be.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Retiring Agent herby assigns and transfers to Successor Agent and its successors and assigns, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Agreements.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

- Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows –

Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement $SF\6268910.3$

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Retiring Agent and Successor Agent have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

RETIRING AGENT:

HEAL	THCARE FINANCIAL
SOLU	TIONS, LLC, as Retiring Agequ
Ву:	annes)
Name:	Alan Silbert
Title:	Duly Authorized Signatory
SOLA	ESSOR AGENT: R CAPITAL LTD., as Successo
Agent	
Ву:	
Name:	
Title:	Duly Authorized Signatory

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Retiring Agent and Successor Agent have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

RETIRING AGENT:

Duly A	uthoriz	zed Sig	matory	ř.
R CAPI	TAL	LTD.,	as Suc	cesso
		'UJ	010	7.
Rickar		Q.U.	M.	
	ESSOR	ESSOR AGE	ESSOR AGENT: R CAPITAL LTD.,	Duly Authorized Signatory ESSOR AGENT: R CAPITAL LTD., as Suc

EXHIBIT A

Intellectual Property Security Agreements in favor of General Electric Capital Corporation

Intellectual Property Security Agreements	Recordation Details
Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated April 1, 2014	032913/0959 May 16, 2014
	5281/0842 May 16, 2014

Assignments of Intellectual Property Security Agreements in favor of Healthcare Financial Solutions, LLC¹

Assignments of Intellectual Property Security Agreement	Recordation Details
Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated November 9, 2015	038754/0718 May 19, 2016
	38903/0001 June 7, 2016
	5796/0520 May 19, 2016

Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement

TRADEMARK REEL: 005816 FRAME: 0054

¹ Pursuant to the Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement, the security agreements in favor of General Electric Capital Corporation were assigned to Retiring Agent, Healthcare Financial Solutions, LLC.

EXHIBIT B

Copyrights	None
Trademarks	85/592483 78/461284 77/366509 77/366520 77/366188 77/366483
Patents	U.S. Patenta 12/971,013 13/685,274 13/685,154 61/879,375 61/904,523 61/904,489
	Foreign Patents 2010234607 (Australia) 2010234607 (Australia) 2013234363 (Australia) 739.12 (Belize) PI 1006722-1 (Brazil) PI BR 11-2012-014421-09(Brazil) 2,757,961 (Canada) 2,780,492 (Canada 201080022767.40 (China) 201080053504 (China) 2011-151086 (Colombia) 2012-103321 (Colombia) 2012-0326 (Costa Rica) SP-12-11981 (Ecuador) 2012-004248 (El Salvador) *010762281.3 (Europe) 10838275.5 (Europe) 2012-000198 (Guatemala) 2012-031269 (Honduras) 12107863.5 (Hong Kong) 13100873 (Hong Kong) 2000-545544 (Japan) 2012-504757 (Japan) 2012-544860 (Japan) MX/a/2012-007084 (Mexico) MX/a/2012-007084 (Mexico) 2012-000109 (Nicaragua)

00844-2012/DIN (Peru) 1073433 (Sweden) 1073433 (Sweden/Liechtenstein)

PCT Patent Applicationa

13/262,931

Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement

RECORDED: 06/20/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005816 FRAME: 0056